CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
CITY OF NORMAN
CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

CHANGE ORDER NO.__ 1 DATE:_August 27, 2024
CONTRACT NO.: K-2324-7 SUBMITTED BY:_Joseph Hill

PROJECT:_Street Maintenance Bond Program — Urban Concrete Pavement. FYE 2024 Locations, Bid |

CONTRACTOR: Arroyo’s Concrete, LLC
1233 SW 41* St.
Oklahoma City. Oklahoma 73109

Original Contract Time: 240 days Original Contract Amount: $1.337,100.00
DESCRIPTION INCREASE DECREASE
Change in Pay Quantitics $84.680.97 $84,971.20
Change in Days 0 15

NET CHANGE $-290.23

REVISED CONTRACT TIME: 225 days REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $1.336.809.77

See Detailed Quantity Change on Page 2 of 2:

Page1o0f2




Detailed Quantity Change:

K-2324-7 FYE '24 Urban Concrete 2
Change Order No. 1
QUANTITY QUANTITY COST cosT
{TEM OESCRIPTION UNIT UANTITY
a IINCREASE DECREASE INCREASE DECREASE
3 Undercut cy. 300.00 87.14 $871.40
4 Saw Cut Pavement Full Depth LF. 1000.00 4954.91 $19,979.64
5 Remove Curb & Gutter LF. 30.00 30.00 $300.00
6 Remove Integral Curb W/Slab LF. 8500.00 324.90 $974.70
7 Remove Existing Pavement S.Y. 16650.00 776.19 $7,761.90
8 Remove Asphalt Speed Table S.Y. 140.00 140.00 $1,400.00
9 Type AODOT Aggregate Base TON 230,00 158.00 $7,900.00
10 3000 PS!I Concrete for 6” Pavement S.Y. 16650.00 786.95 $43,282.25
3000 PSt High-Earl 6"
1 S| High-Early Strength Concrete sy. | 120000 1064.97 $63,898.20
Pavement
12 Remove Sidewalk SY. 150.00 22,05 $220.5¢
13 3000 PSI Concrete 4” Sidewalk S.Y. 90.00 1.52 $76.00
14 3000 PSI Concrete Sidewalk Ramps 5.Y. 60.00 22.01 $§2,421.10
16 Clean Topsoil C.Y. 260.00 92.20 $4,610.00
17 Slab Sod sY. 1000.00 1000.00 $6,000.00
18 Adjust Manhole Ring to Grade EA 3.00 1.00 $550.00
20 Repair Existing Sprinkler Head EA 15.00 10.00 $500.00
21 Repair Existing Sprinkler Line LF. 15.00 10.00 $150.00
22 6" Integrat Curb L.F. 8500.00 519.56 $4,156.48
23 Repair inlet Box and Adjust to Grade EA. 3.00 2.00 $3,000.00
24 Replace Iniet Grate EA 2.00 2.00 $800.00
25 Replace Inlet Hood EA. 2.00 2.00 $800.00
TOTALS $84,680.97 | 584,971.20
DIFFERENCE -$290.23
CONTRACT pateB | (0| 2024
ENGINEER: pate: 8/¢/2024

CITY ATTORNEY: (

ACCEPTED BY:

DATE: 878/;({

DATE:

Page 2 of 2




ionat tarizati

, COUNTY OF __Oklahoma . SS:

STATE OF Oklahoma

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said Emilio Arroyo of the
Arroyo’s Concrete, LLC , its Owner , to me known to be the identical

person(s) who executed the foregoing change order summary and acknowledged

to me that they executed the same as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and

purposes therein set forth.

August .20 24 .

WITNESS my hand and seal this _07th day of

My Commission Cxpires: 02/21/2027
\\ 7,

\‘\\ Y I,"

2 PNREmins Ue,'

S
R L IAY

aria Fernanda Arroyo «f

Notary Public:kvk]Y\O/I;ﬂNAWiﬂl h‘wwxﬁc)

Fispguaanty

Zep M
E:_‘ My Commission o)
2 3001887 O
25 W

%, 0
e ol \( W
”’"Muuﬁ?n“‘“

M

(2




